Exchange trading fee of 0.005% and Accounting and Financial Reporting Council transaction levy
of 0.00015%). The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the delivery of H Shares to the
Cornerstone Investors who have agreed to delayed delivery of the relevant H Shares subscribed by
them under their respective Cornerstone Investment Agreements.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on Wednesday, October 26, 2022 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHARE CAPITAL UPON THE COMPLETION OF THE PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE
OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
the allotment  of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the allotment of the

Over-allotment Shares

Description of Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued

share capital

Domestic Shares in issue 720,378,000 61.7% 720,378,000 61.1%
Unlisted Foreign Shares in issue 330,042,000 28.3% 330,042,000 28.0%
H Shares issued/to be issued pursuant to
 the Global Offering 116,714,000 10.0% 128,048,700 10.9%

Total (Note) 1,167,134,000 100.0% 1,178,468,700 100.0%

Note:  Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and the sums of the amounts listed therein are due to rounding.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$555.1 million (after
deducting the underwriting commissions and other estimated expenses payable by the Company
in connection with the exercise of the Over-allotment Option) for the 11,334,700 H Shares to be
issued and allotted following the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option. The additional net
proceeds will be used by the Company for the purposes and in the proportions as set out in the